
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 (€80,000)	 Deauville	 --   1400m
1	 11	 Houquetot (IRE)	 57	 [	3]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Chr Head	 22.9%
2	 1	 Scandalo	 57	 [	2]	 C Soumillon	 12.3%	 M D Sanchez	 14.9%
3	 1	 Hot Cash	 57	 [	1]	 S De Sousa	 14.3%	 J Channon	 16.0%
4	 177	 Cowardofthecounty (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 R L Moore	 21.7%	 J P O’brien	 12.1%
5	 13	 Madero (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 Chr Head	 22.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Houquetot (IRE)
	 5	 Madero (FR)
	 2	 Scandalo
	 3	 Hot Cash

5	 Madero (FR)	 33% 1	 Houquetot (IRE)	 100%
2	 Scandalo	 100%
3	 Hot Cash	 100%
5	 Madero (FR)	 33%

3	 Hot Cash	 1:24.86
5	 Madero (FR)	 1:26.00
1	 Houquetot (IRE)	 1:26.56
2	 Scandalo	 1:27.62

Race Preview: Houquetot (IRE) Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. 
Madero (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Scandalo Debut winner who won by 1.00 length last 
start. Racing in good form. Hot Cash Makes the trip to France and merits obvious respect.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 (€80,000)	 Deauville	 --   2000m
1	 514416	 Woodchuck (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 S Planque	 6.9%	 N Bellanger	 9.9%
2	 141442	 Al Hakeem	 57	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 J C Rouget	 23.3%
3	 285332	 Feed The Flame	 57	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 P Bary	 7.2%
4	 514493	 Elusive Princess (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 Jean Dubois	 8.8%
5	 107831	 Sacaya (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Al Hakeem
	 3	 Feed The Flame
	 4	 Elusive Princess (FR)
	 5	 Sacaya (FR)

1	 Woodchuck (FR)	 67%
2	 Al Hakeem	 50%

4	 Elusive Princess (FR)	 67%
5	 Sacaya (FR)	 56%
2	 Al Hakeem	 53%
1	 Woodchuck (FR)	 50%
3	 Feed The Flame	 33%

5	 Sacaya (FR)	 2:02.80
2	 Al Hakeem	 2:02.83
1	 Woodchuck (FR)	 2:03.22
3	 Feed The Flame	 2:05.33
4	 Elusive Princess (FR)	2:07.31

Race Preview: Al Hakeem Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. Feed 
The Flame Solid effort last start, beaten 1.75 lengths into second over 2400m. Among the chances. 
Elusive Princess (FR) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. Sacaya (FR) 
Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 (€55,000)	 Deauville	 --   1900m
1	 221001	 Arpenteur (IRE)	 59	 [	12]	C Demuro	 13.4%	 C Ferland	 13.8%
2	 21437	 Chasuble (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	A Pouchin	 11.9%	 E Libaud	 15.0%
3	 414172	 Monna Vanna	 58	 [	3]	 A Orani	 16.4%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
4	 113712	 Treize (FR)	 58	 [	15]	R Thomas	 11.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 11.3%
5	 216	 Georgian Star (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.3%	 Chr Head	 22.9%
6	 63106	 Benimaru (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.8%	 S Wattel	 13.3%
7	 542262	 Hamlet’s Night (IRE)	 57	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 A Fabre	 21.2%
8	 613443	 Cliffs Of Moher (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	T Bachelot	 11.3%	 C Escuder	 9.3%
9	 168	 Model Maker (IRE)	 56.5	 [	13]	T Piccone	 11.0%	 H Pantall	 12.6%
10	233322	 Trophane (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 E Libaud	 15.0%
11	752318	 Spera	 55.5	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 C Ferland	 13.8%
12	555322	 Human Evolution (IRE)	 55	 [	16]	S Pasquier	 13.1%	 P Bary	 7.2%
13	 2514	 Feet Of Fear	 55	 [	8]	 A Crastus	 5.6%	 F Rohaut	 18.0%
14	171741	 Clash Royale (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.5%	 N Clement	 12.9%
15	 81635	 Mon Flamant (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 R Mangione	 7.9%	 A G Botti	 8.5%
16	986940	 Chamberi (FR)	 54	 [	2]	 I Mendizabal	 7.8%	 Zdenek Koplik	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 7	 Hamlet’s Night (IRE)
	 2	 Chasuble (FR)
	 5	 Georgian Star (FR)
	 9	 Model Maker (IRE)

14	Clash Royale (FR)	 100%
5	 Georgian Star (FR)	 67%
8	 Cliffs Of Moher (FR)	 44%

Race Preview: Hamlet’s Night (IRE) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.75 lengths over 1600m. 
Big chance to score here. Chasuble (FR) Goes well first up from a break. Returning to racing after 52 
days from a break. Georgian Star (FR) Would have strengthened up and chance if fit. Model Maker 
(IRE) She has scope and will not be a shock winner.

RACE  4	 10:04 PM	 (€1,000,000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 122612	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)	 59.5	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 A Schutz	 15.3%
2	 1111	 Quddwah	 59.5	 [	1]	 C Shepherd	 20.0%	 S & E Crisford	 20.0%
3	 331121	 Charyn (IRE)	 59.5	 [	4]	 S De Sousa	 14.3%	 R Varian	 18.5%
4	 587819	 King Gold (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 S Pasquier	 13.1%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
5	 222160	 Big Rock (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Guarnieri	 6.3%
6	 511146	 Inspiral	 58	 [	5]	 R L Moore	 21.7%	 J & T Gosden	 19.7%
7	 11513	 Metropolitan (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 M Baratti	 12.8%
8	 551321	 Haatem (IRE)	 56.5	 [	8]	 James Doyle	 17.6%	 R Hannon	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 Inspiral
	 3	 Charyn (IRE)
	 7	 Metropolitan (FR)
	 2	 Quddwah

6	 Inspiral	 100%
7	 Metropolitan (FR)	 100%
5	 Big Rock (FR)	 67%
4	 King Gold (FR)	 19%

Race Preview: Inspiral Raced midfield last run and should do better with a return to Deauville track. 
Good record over this track. Charyn (IRE) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good show-
ing. Metropolitan (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Quddwah Winner of last three starts and 
looks a top chance.

RACE  5	 10:39 PM	 (€55,000)	 Deauville	 --   2000m
1	 8414	 Waikato	 57	 [	2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 9.8%
2	 13639	 War Rooms (IRE)	 57	 [	8]	 S De Sousa	 14.3%	 Owen Burrows	 16.7%
3	 11	 Ombudsman (IRE)	 57	 [	9]	 R L Moore	 21.7%	 J & T Gosden	 19.7%
4	 13363	 Sons And Lovers	 57	 [	3]	 H Doyle	 12.7%	 Chapple-Hyam	 11.8%
5	 123271	 Involvement	 57	 [	5]	 C Shepherd	 20.0%	 S & E Crisford	 20.0%
6	 115220	 Stromberg	 57	 [	6]	 C Soumillon	 12.3%	 J P O’brien	 12.1%
7	 113321	 Soldier’s Gold (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 James Doyle	 17.6%	 A De Mieulle	 22.2%
8	 061214	 Soft Winds (IRE)	 55.5	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 18.8%	 H Pantall	 12.6%
9	 131659	 Shiffrin (IRE)	 55.5	 [	1]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 F Graffard	 23.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Ombudsman (IRE)
	 2	 War Rooms (IRE)
	 6	 Stromberg
	 4	 Sons And Lovers

9	 Shiffrin (IRE)	 33% 3	 Ombudsman (IRE)	 100%
5	 Involvement	 100%
7	 Soldier’s Gold (IRE)	 83%
1	 Waikato	 50%
6	 Stromberg	 44%

7	 Soldier’s Gold (IRE)	2:04.29
1	 Waikato	 2:04.39
8	 Soft Winds (IRE)	 2:04.75
5	 Involvement	 2:05.22
4	 Sons And Lovers	 2:06.92

Race Preview: Ombudsman (IRE) Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. 
War Rooms (IRE) Goes well first up from a break. Returning to racing after 51 days from a break. 
Stromberg Capable of better and best kept safe with Christophe Soumillon engaged. Sons And 
Lovers Better run last start, beaten 1.12 lengths into over 2000m. Genuine chance on the back of the 
last effort.
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第  1 场	 7:58 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 11	霍奇托	 Houquetot (IRE)	 57	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.3%	 赫德	 22.9%
2	 1	康达罗	 Scandalo	 57	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 12.3%	 桑彻兹	 14.9%
3	 1	大钱	 Hot Cash	 57	 [	 1]	 索萨	 14.3%	 强农	 16.0%
4	 177	胆小鬼	 Cowardofthecounty (IRE)	57	 [	 4]	 莫雅	 21.7%	 布莱恩	 12.1%
5	 13	马德罗	 Madero (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 赫德	 22.9%

1 2 3 4 5

佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	霍奇托

	 5	 马德罗

	 2	 康达罗

	 3	 大钱

5	 马德罗	 33% 1	 霍奇托	 100%
2	 康达罗	 100%
3	 大钱	 100%
5	 马德罗	 33%

3	 大钱	 1:24.86
5	 马德罗	 1:26.00
1	 霍奇托	 1:26.56
2	 康达罗	 1:27.62

赛事预览: 霍奇托 前两役赛事皆获胜，今有机会上演帽子戏法。 马德罗 乃此跑道专家，今难被

超越。 康达罗 首战赢得精彩，于此程状态佳可再下一城。 大钱 首战此场合值得尊敬。

第  2 场	 8:33 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 514416	伍德恰克	 Woodchuck (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 普兰奇	 6.9%	 贝兰格	 9.9%
2	 141442	埃尔哈金	 Al Hakeem	 57	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 鲁热	 23.3%
3	 285332	起火	 Feed The Flame	 57	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 伯瑞	 7.2%
4	 514493	神圣公主	 Elusive Princess (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 杜波斯	 8.8%
5	 107831	萨卡亚	 Sacaya (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 伯克赛	 9.7%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	埃尔哈金

	 3	 起火

	 4	 神圣公主

	 5	 萨卡亚

1	 伍德恰克	 67%
2	 埃尔哈金	 50%

4	 神圣公主	 67%
5	 萨卡亚	 56%
2	 埃尔哈金	 53%
1	 伍德恰克	 50%
3	 起火	 33%

5	 萨卡亚	 2:02.80
2	 埃尔哈金	2:02.83
1	 伍德恰克	2:03.22
3	 起火	 2:05.33
4	 神圣公主	2:07.31

赛事预览: 埃尔哈金 状态极稳，于此场合有望一出即胜。 起火 前仗表现理想，上阵此程可拼入

三甲。 神圣公主 乃此赛程专家，今可有一番大作为。 萨卡亚 有顶级师傅搭档可捎来佳音。

第  3 场	 9:15 PM	 (55,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 221001	阿本特	 Arpenteur (IRE)	 59	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 霍利达	 13.8%
2	 21437	戴顿纳	 Chasuble (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 李巴欧	 15.0%
3	 414172	闪电布鲁	 Monna Vanna	 58	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 16.4%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
4	 113712	特雷吉	 Treize (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 汤文升	 11.8%	 乐纳	 11.3%
5	 216	乔治星	 Georgian Star (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 雷马特	 10.3%	 赫德	 22.9%
6	 63106	贝尼玛鲁	 Benimaru (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	 利库维	 8.8%	 瓦泰尔	 13.3%
7	 542262	艾伦	 Hamlet’s Night (IRE)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 费伯华	 21.2%
8	 613443	莫赫山谷	 Cliffs Of Moher (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 艾斯库德	 9.3%
9	 168	模型制作	 Model Maker (IRE)	 56.5	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 11.0%	 彭塔	 12.6%
10	 233322	托凡尼	 Trophane (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 李巴欧	 15.0%
11	 752318	收钱	 Spera	 55.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 霍利达	 13.8%
12	 555322	进化史	 Human Evolution (IRE)	 55	 [	16]	 巴斯贵	 13.1%	 伯瑞	 7.2%
13	 2514	战斗	 Feet Of Fear	 55	 [	 8]	 卡拉图	 5.6%	 雷浩特	 18.0%
14	 171741	皇室战争	 Clash Royale (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.5%	 科莱门	 12.9%
15	 81635	弗拉蒙山	 Mon Flamant (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 曼琼	 7.9%	 伯迪	 8.5%
16	 986940	强贝利	 Chamberi (FR)	 54	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 7.8%	 考利	 7.9%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 7	艾伦

	 2	 戴顿纳

	 5	 乔治星

	 9	 模型制作

14	皇室战争	 100%
5	 乔治星	 67%
8	 莫赫山谷	 44%

赛事预览: 艾伦 前仗落后不远，于此场合胜算大。 戴顿纳 小憩归来首战表现出色，今再度复

出作战不容小觑。 乔治星 若状态理想有一定的胜算。 模型制作 实力不俗，于此场合可带来惊

喜。

第  4 场	 10:04 PM	 (1,000,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 122612	马尔哈巴	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (IRE)	59.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 史楚特	 15.3%
2	 1111	库德瓦	 Quddwah	 59.5	 [	 1]	 希弗德	 20.0%	 克里斯福	 20.0%
3	 331121	夏琳	 Charyn (IRE)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 索萨	 14.3%	 韦利安	 18.5%
4	 587819	金王	 King Gold (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 13.1%	 卡勒里	 7.9%
5	 222160	大石头	 Big Rock (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 贾尼利	 6.3%
6	 511146	灵感之源	 Inspiral	 58	 [	 5]	 莫雅	 21.7%	 格斯登	 19.7%
7	 11513	大都会	 Metropolitan (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 巴拉迪	 12.8%
8	 551321	哈登	 Haatem (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 占美斯	 17.6%	 向能	 11.2%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	灵感之源

	 3	 夏琳

	 7	 大都会

	 2	 库德瓦

6	 灵感之源	 100%
7	 大都会	 100%
5	 大石头	 67%
4	 金王	 19%

赛事预览: 灵感之源 上役赛事表现不俗，上阵此程亦合适，有机会夺魁。 夏琳 有顶级师傅搭

档势不可挡，不失为三甲之才。 大都会 于此跑道所向无敌，有机会入围。 库德瓦 近期战绩不

凡，今值得关注。

第  5 场	 10:39 PM	 (55,000欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 8414	威卡托	 Waikato	 57	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 9.8%
2	 13639	战争室	 War Rooms (IRE)	 57	 [	 8]	 索萨	 14.3%	 布洛斯	 16.7%
3	 11	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman (IRE)	 57	 [	 9]	 莫雅	 21.7%	 格斯登	 19.7%
4	 13363	情人之子	 Sons And Lovers	 57	 [	 3]	 多伊乐	 12.7%	 查宝	 11.8%
5	 123271	参赛者	 Involvement	 57	 [	 5]	 希弗德	 20.0%	 克里斯福	 20.0%
6	 115220	斯特姆堡	 Stromberg	 57	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 12.3%	 布莱恩	 12.1%
7	 113321	金兵	 Soldier’s Gold (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 占美斯	 17.6%	 米武勒	 22.2%
8	 061214	轻风	 Soft Winds (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.8%	 彭塔	 12.6%
9	 131659	西弗琳	 Shiffrin (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 格拉法	 23.9%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	安巴斯曼

	 2	 战争室

	 6	 斯特姆堡

	 4	 情人之子

9	 西弗琳	 33% 3	 安巴斯曼	 100%
5	 参赛者	 100%
7	 金兵	 83%
1	 威卡托	 50%
6	 斯特姆堡	 44%

7	 金兵	 2:04.29
1	 威卡托	 2:04.39
8	 轻风	 2:04.75
5	 参赛者	 2:05.22
4	 情人之子	2:06.92

赛事预览: 安巴斯曼 前两役赛事皆获胜，今可获得三连胜。 战争室 小憩归来表现亮眼，今不

容忽视。 斯特姆堡 实力优秀，与此骑师搭档能拼入榜内。 情人之子 前仗表现渐佳，今能再现

雄风。
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